Resolution releasing the remainder of funds budgeted for the Fire Prevention & Building Safety Office Remodel project.

## RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the remainder of funds budgeted for the Fire Prevention & Building Safety remodel is released to pay for office furniture.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of \$50,000, the cost thereof, is and the same is hereby appropriated and ordered paid out of the following:

2017-C Promissory Note (Buildings) (2017 CIP #83) \$50,000.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the contract is made, executed and delivered in the name of the City of La Crosse, Wisconsin.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Fire Chief and Director of Finance are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 10, 2017.* 

leri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin